

2nd July, 2020

DCS – Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code - 506655

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol - SUDARSCHEM

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Update on payment of Interim Dividend FY 2019-20

In furtherance to our earlier communication dated 7th April, 2020, regarding Interim Dividend of Rs. 6.30/- (Six Rupees and Thirty Paise only) per equity share of Rs. 2/- each (i.e. 315%), for the Financial Year 2019-20, (including a Special Dividend on account of Profit on Exceptional Item during the Financial Year 2019-20 amounting to Rs. 0.50/- (Fifty Paise only) per equity share of Rs. 2/- each), which was declared by the Board of Directors on 28th February, 2020, was credited on 20th March, 2020, through electronic mode i.e. NACH/RTGS/NEFT/DCF etc. to the account of 91.74% shareholders (amounting to 96.82% of the total Interim Dividend amount) whose Bank Account details were available with the Company.

For the balance 8.26% shareholders (amounting to 3.18% of the total Interim Dividend amount), whose Bank Account details were not available, the dividend warrants were issued in physical form, and were handed over to the postal authorities for dispatch, but, due to outbreak of pandemic COVID-19, the postal service was not operational and hence dispatch of dividend warrants could not be completed.

We would now like to confirm that, upon resumption of the postal service, the Company has completed the dispatch of dividend warrants and demand drafts, as applicable, to such shareholders.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For SUDARSHAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

MANDAR VÉLANKAR

DGM - LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY

AN SAIN CAT INDIAN CHINES THE STANDARD A CHI

Sudarshan Chemical Industries Limited

Global Head Office:

162 Wellesley Road, Pune - 411 001, India Tel: +91 20 260 58 888 Fax: +91 20 260 58 222

Email: contact@sudarshan.com

www.sudarshan.com

CIN: L24119PN1951PLC008409